to be effective August 1, 2024 with Traveler's Insurance. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of 
Alliance, Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to sign a contract for insurance with First 
National Insurance Company in the amount of One Million Fifty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred 
Sixty-Eight Dollars and no/lOOths ($1,058,268.00). 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 16th day of July, 2024. 

Tearza Mashburn, Vice-Mayor 

(SEAL) 

Attest: 
Shelbi C. Pitt, City Clerk 

Approved as to Form and Legality: 

Simmons Olsen Law Office, Legal Counsel 

City of Alliance Council: 

First off we would like to thank you for your continued business and long lasting relationship.